TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
INDUCTORS
60
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

68.0 µH 680 0.700 Ω 0.45 A
82.0 µH 820 0.800 Ω 0.40 A
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
SDS
PRODUCT
CODE
1205
STYLE
Old Part No.
New Part No. SDS 1205
M
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
L: Sn/Pb
S: Ag
L
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TE
TAPING*
TE
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
3 digits
(Unit: µH)
2R5
2R5
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
M
INDUCTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
61
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
AND CODE
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC
RESISTANCE
(MAX.)
ALLOWABLE
DC CURRENT
(MAX.)
SDS1003
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
AND CODE
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
DC
RESISTANCE
(MAX.)
ALLOWABLE
DC CURRENT
(MAX.)
SDS1005
2.2 µH 2R2 0.045 Ω 2.76 A
4.7 µH 4R7 0.078 Ω 1.90 A
7.5 µH 7R5 0.10 Ω 1.44 A
10.0 µH 100 0.145 Ω 1.24 A
15.0 µH 150 0.20 Ω 1.02 A
22.0 µH 220
M (± 20%)
0.30 Ω 0.80 A
33.0 µH 330 0.45 Ω 0.70 A
47.0 µH 470 0.65 Ω 0.60 A
68.0 µH 680 0.80 Ω 0.48 A
100 µH 101 1.40 Ω 0.40 A
150 µH 151 1.80 Ω 0.32 A